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TRANSFER CHECKLIST 
 
Institution:  Motlow State Community College 
 
This is a transfer checklist outlining the courses required as pre-requisites for South College’s Bachelor of Science in Nursing 
(BSN) Program.  Students completing these courses will meet the minimum pre-requisite course requirements for the South 
College Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program. See important information in the notes below the table. 

 
Motlow State Community College  

 
South College   

Course 
Number 

Course  
Name 

Credit 
Hours 

Course 
Number 

Course  
Name 

Credit 
Hours 

BIOL 2010 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4 BIO 1110/1120 Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab 6
BIOL 2020 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 BIO 1130/1140 Anatomy & Physiology II/Lab 6
BIOL 2230 Microbiology 4 BIO 1160/1170 Microbiology/Lab 6
CHEM 1110 General Chemistry I 4 CHM 1010/1020 General Chemistry/Lab 6
MATH 1710 College Algebra 3 MAT 1100 College Algebra 4.5
MATH 1530 Introductory Statistics 3 MAT 2501 Statistics 4.5
INFS 1010 Computer Applications 3 SCC 1031 Computer and Information Literacy 4.5
HUM Humanities Elective 3 ELEC Approved Elective 7
ENGL 1010 English Composition I 3 ENG 1201 English Composition 4.5
ENGL 1020 English Composition II 3 ENG 1211 English Composition w/Rsrch 4.5
ENGL Literature Elective 3 HUM ELEC Approved Humanities Elective 4.5
IDS 1010 Critical Thinking 3 HUM ELEC Approved Humanities Elective 4.5
PSYC 1030 General Psychology 3 PSY 1811 General Psychology 4.5
PSYC 2130 Lifespan Psychology 3 PSY 1821 Human Growth & Develop. 4.5
SOCI 1010 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOC 1861 Introduction to Sociology 4.5
SPCH 2100 Fundamentals of Speech 3 COM 1261 Effective Speaking 4.5
PSYC 1040 Abnormal Psychology 3
HIST  History Elective 6   
  
  *HSC 2051 Nutrition in Health Disease 4.5 
  **SCC 1010 College Management 2 
TOTAL SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS 61 TOTAL QUARTER CREDIT HOURS 87 

All courses must be completed with a grade of C or higher to be accepted as transfer courses.  All Science courses must be successfully 
completed within the past 7 years. 
*These courses MUST be taken at South College or be completed with a grade of C or higher to be accepted as transfer courses. 
**This course may be substituted with other courses if the student has successfully completed the equivalent of 60 quarter  
     credit hours with a minimum 3.0 GPA.   
 
Completion of these courses does not guarantee admission into the South College School of Nursing.  An application for 
general admission to South College and an application for admission to the South College School of Nursing must be 
submitted.  Students must also meet additional criteria.  Prospective students should contact the South College Admissions 
Department at (629)802-3000 regarding general admission.  Prospective students should contact the School of Nursing at 
(629)802-3000 to determine application deadlines and other admissions criteria.  See the South College Catalog and the 
website at www.south.edu for additional information.  
 
Note: Course requirements may change. It is the students; responsibility to contact South College to ensure all courses will 
transfer.  This list of courses in not intended to replace the advising provided through your Academic Advisor.  See your 
Academic Advisor for assistance in planning your coursework. 
 
Contact Person:  Stacy Waddell, EdD, Dean of Academic and Student Services 
   swaddell@south.edu, (629)802-3015 
  



Rev. 10.11.19 SW 
 

 

ARTICULATION AGREEMENT 
 
Institution:  Motlow State Community College 
Program of Study:  Associate of Science Degree (Non TTP), Health Sciences Area of Emphasis (A.S.) 
 
Students completing the Associate of Science Degree (Non TTP), Health Sciences Area of Emphasis (A.S.), 
program will meet the minimum pre-requisite course requirements for application to the South College Bachelor 
of Science in Nursing (BSN) program.  See important information in the notes below the table. 
 

Motlow State Community College 
Associate of Science Degree (Non TTP), Health Sciences Area 

of Emphasis (A.S. 

South College 
Bachelor of Science in Nursing Pre-Requisite Courses 

 
Course # Course Name Credit 

Hours

Course # Course Name Credit 

Hours

ENGL 1010 English Composition I 3 ENG 1201 English Composition 4.5
ENGL 1020 English Composition II 3 ENGL 1211 English Composition w/Rsrch 4.5
SPCH 1010 Fundamentals of Speech 3 COM 1261 Effective Speaking 4.5
Humanities 1 Courses selected from pool 3 HUM ELEC Humanities Elective 4.5
Humanities 1 Course selected from pool 3 HUM ELEC Humanities Elective  4.5
Humanities 1 Course selected from pool 3
PSYC 1030 General Psychology 3 PSY 1811 General Psychology 4.5
PSY2130 Lifespan Psychology 3 PSY 1821 Human Growth & Development 4.5
Social/Beh.Sc/ 
Recommend 
PSYC 1040 Abnormal Psychology 3 SOC 1861 Introduction to Sociology 4.5
History 1 course selected from pool 3 ELEC Approved Elective 3
History 1 course selected from pool 3
MATH 1530 Probability and Statistics 3 MAT 2501 Statistics 4.5
BIOL 2010 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4 BIO 1110/1120 Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab 6

BIOL 2020 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 BIO 1130/1140 Anatomy & Physiology II/Lab 6
BIOL 2230 Microbiology 4 BIO 1160/1170 Microbiology /Lab 6

NRSG1370 Medical Terminology  3 AHS 1010
Medical Terminology (Approved Gen 
Elective) 4

CHEM 1110 General Chemistry I 4 CHM1010/1020 General Chemistry/Lab 6

 MAT1710 College Algebra 3 MATH 1100 College Algebra 4.5

General Elective  5 SCC1010 College Management 2
  
  
  *SCC 1031 Computer Information Literacy 4.5
  *HSC 2051 Nutrition in Health & Disease 4.5
Total Semester Credit Hours 60 Total Quarter Credit Hours 87 

  
 
All courses must be completed with a grade of “C” or higher. All Science courses must be successfully 
completed within the past 7 years.  Minimum overall GPA and Science GPA of 2.5 is required for program 
admission. 
 
 *These courses must be taken and completed at South College with a grade of “C” or higher. 
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Completion of these courses does not guarantee admission into the South College School of Nursing.  An 
application for general admission to South College and an application for admission to the South College School 
of Nursing must be submitted.  Students must also meet additional criteria.  Prospective students should contact 
the South College Admissions Department at (629)802-3000 regarding general admission.  Prospective students 
should contact the School of Nursing at (629)802-3000 to determine application deadlines and other admissions 
criteria.  See the South College Catalog and the website at www.south.edu for additional information.  
 
Note: Course requirements may change. It is the students; responsibility to contact South College to ensure all 
courses will transfer.  This list of courses in not intended to replace the advising provided through your Academic 
Advisor.  See your Academic Advisor for assistance in planning your coursework. 
 
Contact Person: Stacy Waddell, Ed.D. 
   Dean of Academic and Student Services 
   swaddell@south.edu 
   (629)802-3015 


